
2454 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 562-continued 

APPROV AU--continued 

Port Tariff Goods 
Item No. 

H.O. 39.01.351 Seibulite, in jumbo rolls only, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
road signs and safety products 

H.O. 39.02.201 Black PVC compounds, when declared for use only 
in making gramophone records 

H.O. 39.02.211 Plas1gen G, a carbamid soft resin, based on nitro
cellulose, urea resins and chlorine 

H.O. 39.02.211 Polyem polyethylene wax emulsions, numbers 12, 
20, 40 

H.O. 39.02.211 Scotchguard fluorochemical resin emulsions, 
FC 214/30, FC 218, FC 905, FC 247, FC 393, 
FC 860 

H.O. 39.02.291 Closed cell foam sealants in log form, coated with 
adhesive on one or both sides, when declared by 
a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
pressure sensitive (adhesive) tape 

H.O. 39.02.331 Nitoflon 923.5, stretch film adhesive tape 
H.O. 39.02.331 Polyester strips, used by dentists as an aid in 

making fillings 
H.O. 39 .02. 331 Scotch brand abrasive resistant and anti-stick tapes 
H.O. 39.02.331 Self-adhesive vinyl tape, with a siliconed release 

liner 
H.O. 39.02.331 3M bright extrusion tape, used in making protective 

strip 
H.O. 39.02.378} Biaxially orientated polypropylene film, when 

39.02.379 declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only 
in making pressure sensitive (adhesive) tape 

H.O. 39.02.378} Biaxially orientated co-extruded polypropylene 
39.02.379 films, Viz: 

Shorko SCB, SCH, SCF, P, SCT 22, M, SCC 
H.O. 39.02.378} UPVC film, when declared by a manufacturer for 

39.02.379 use by him, only in making pressure sensitive 
(adhesive) tape 

H.O. 39.02.391 Perfluoro carboxylic acid membranes, for use in 
making chlorine and soda by electrolysis 

H.O. 39.02.391 Scotchbrand electrical tape, numbers 13 and 23, 
for conversion into finished rolls 

H.O. 39. 03 .179 Cellulose "tear-off" ribbon printed or coated, in 
widths exceeding 5 mm but not exceeding 10 mm 

H.O. 39 .03 .181 Regenerated cellulose clear acetate and lithographic 
film, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him, only in making pressure sensitive (adhesive) 
film 

H.O. 39.07.301 WRS, WRST, ALSS, ETSM, wraparound repair 
and sealing sleeves 

H.O. 39. 07. 301 Xaga series 13,200,250, splice closure systems .. 
DN 40 .13. 001 Gloves, electricians, conforming to approved 

standard specifications 

AK 40.14.049 

APPROVED: 
American Society for Testing Materials 

(A.S.T.M.) specifications 
D 120-63 . . . . 
D 120-77 . . . . 

Pipeline repair clamps, as may be approved: 
APPROVED: 

Syddal "mini" pipe repair clamps .. 
Syddal "maxi" range T.L.G. (taper lap gasket) 

multi-section clamps 
Syddal wraparound T.L.G. single section 

clamps 
Syddal seal under pressure connection clamps, 

3* to 10* 
Syddal seal air service clamps 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

No. 82 

Effective 
Part Con- i 
II cession -----

Ref. Code From 

15 1206337K 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

206315J 

206343D 

206339F 

206345L 

206335C 

206322A 
206336A 

206323K 
206326D 

206324H 

206331L 

206341H 

206333G 

206327E 

206321C 

206325F 

206332J 

206330B 

206328L 

107712A 
205271H 
918451B 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 
1 /7 /82 

l /7 /82 
1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 

l /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /78 
1 /10/80 
1 /10 /81 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 
30/9/84 


