## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 562—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
н.о.	39.01.351	Seibulite, in jumbo rolls only, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making	Free	Free	15	206337K	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	39.02.201	road signs and safety products  Black PVC compounds, when declared for use only in making gramophone records	Free	Free	15	206315J	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
н.о.	39.02.211	Plasigen G, a carbamid soft resin, based on nitro- cellulose, urea resins and chlorine	Free			206343D	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	39.02.211	Polyem polyethylene wax emulsions, numbers 12, 20, 40	Free			206339F	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	39.02.211	Scotchguard fluorochemical resin emulsions, FC 214/30, FC 218, FC 905, FC 247, FC 393, FC 860	Free			206345L	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	39.02.291	Closed cell foam sealants in log form, coated with adhesive on one or both sides, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making pressure sensitive (adhesive) tape	Free	Free	15	206335C	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O. H.O.	39.02.331 39.02.331	Nitoflon 923.5, stretch film adhesive tape  Polyester strips, used by dentists as an aid in making fillings	Free Free			206322A 206336A	1 /7 /82 1 /7 /82	30/6/85 30/6/85
H.O. H.O.	39.02.331 39.02.331	Scotch brand abrasive resistant and anti-stick tapes Self-adhesive vinyl tape, with a siliconed release liner	Free Free			206323K 206326D	1 /7 /82 1 /7 /82	30/6/85 30/6/85
H.O.	39.02.331	3M bright extrusion tape, used in making protective strip	Free			206324Н	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	39.02.378 39.02.379	Biaxially orientated polypropylene film, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making pressure sensitive (adhesive) tape	Free	Free	15	206331L	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	39.02.378 39.02.379	Biaxially orientated co-extruded polypropylene films, Viz: Shorko SCB, SCH, SCF, P, SCT 22, M, SCC	Free	Free	15	206341H	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	39.02.378 39.02.379	UPVC film, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making pressure sensitive (adhesive) tape	Free	Free	15	206333G	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	39.02.391	Perfluoro carboxylic acid membranes, for use in making chlorine and soda by electrolysis	Free			206327E	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	39.02.391	Scotchbrand electrical tape, numbers 13 and 23, for conversion into finished rolls	Free			206321C	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	39.03.179	Cellulose "tear-off" ribbon printed or coated, in widths exceeding 5 mm but not exceeding 10 mm	Free	Free	15	206325F	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
Н.О.	39.03.181	Regenerated cellulose clear acetate and lithographic film, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making pressure sensitive (adhesive) film	Free		••	206332Ј	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	39.07.301	WRS, WRST, ALSS, ETSM, wraparound repair and sealing sleeves	Free		••	206330В	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O. DN	39.07.301 40.13.001	Xaga series 13,200,250, splice closure systems Gloves, electricians, conforming to approved standard specifications	Free Free	Free	99	206328L	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
		APPROVED: American Society for Testing Materials (A.S.T.M.) specifications D 120-63 D 120-77				107712A 205271H	1/7/78 1/10/80	30/6/85 30/6/85
AK	40.14.049	Pipeline repair clamps, as may be approved:  APPROVED: Syddal "mini" pipe repair clamps Syddal "maxi" range T.L.G. (taper lap gasket) multi-section clamps Syddal wraparound T.L.G. single section clamps Syddal seal under pressure connection clamps, 3" to 10" Syddal seal air service clamps	Free	Free	99	918451B	1/10/81	30/9/84